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Name

Nilson,_Lotta

Noonan, George

Nordstrom,_John

Nordstrom,_Tillie

Nordstrom, Bert

Nordstrom, Henry

Nordstrom, Homer

Nordstrom,_Sofa

Nordstrom, Pamelia

Nordstrom, Chas

Nordstrom, George

Norfolk, Bern
Norfolk, Bert
Norton, Richard

Norton, Margaret

Norton, _Timothy
Norton,_Patrick
Norton, Kate
Onen,_Robert
Oswold, John
Ottis, George
Pace, Marrian

Pace, Sarah

Pace, Minnie
Pace, Mark
Pace, Sylvester

Patterson, Henry

Pendroy, Lorenzo

Pendroy, Jessie
Pendroy,_George
Pendroy, James
Pendroy, Sarah
Pendroy, Perry
Pendroy, James

Pendroy, Joseph

Peterson,_Iver

Age Relation Occupation

7
23
40
39
18
16
14
12

Jan
50
55
18
25
22
30

Daughter
Head
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Son
Daughter
Daughter
Son

Son
Head
Head
Head
Daughter
Son

Son
Daughter
Head
Head
Head
Head
Wife
Daughter
Son

Son
Head
Head
Wife

Son
Head
Wife

Son

Son

Son

Head

Census Records

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Bricklayer

Farmer

Farmer

Merchant

Postmaster

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Nativity Address City
IA

MI
Norway
Norway
IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN
Sweden
Sweden
Ireland
WI

WI

WI

WI
England
MN

RI

IN

IN

IN

IN

IN
Canada
IA

IL
Dakota

OH
IA
IA
IA

Norway

ED
61-015-12

61-015-05
61-011-36
61-011-37
61-011-38
61-011-39
61-011-40
61-011-41
61-011-42
61-011-43
61-011-44
61-003-41
61-003-42
61-012-25
61-012-26
61-012-27
61-012-28
61-012-29
61-016-32
61-010-12
61-004-16
61-007-02
61-007-03
61-007-04
61-007-05
61-007-06
61-001-32
61-004-22
61-004-23
61-004-24
61-005-01
61-005-02
61-005-03
61-005-04
61-005-05
61-001-01

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=4&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=6&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/results?activepage=0&resultcount=800&lastpage=8&newsearch=1&maxpageresults=100
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-015-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-015-05
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-37
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-38
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-39
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-40
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-41
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-42
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-43
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-011-44
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-41
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-42
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-25
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-26
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-27
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-28
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-012-29
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-016-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-16
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-02
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-03
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-04
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-05
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-06
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-32
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-24
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-01
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-02
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-03
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-04
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-05
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-01

Name

Peterson, Mary
Peterson, Tillie
Peterson, Julie

Peterson, Andrew

Peterson, Ella

Peterson, Mary,
Peterson, Delia
Peterson, John

Peterson, Hilda

Peterson,_Hiram

Peterson, Charley

Peterson, Char
Petrison, Gust
Petrison, Salina
Petrison, John
Petrison, Char
Petrison,_Lotta
Petrison, John
Petrison, Mary

Petrison, Samuel

Petrison, Eva

Petrison, George

Potter, Emma
Potter, Nellie
Potter, Max
Potter, Bennice
Powers, Willis F
Quiva, Helma
Quiva, Omar
Quiva, Nesta
Qunirby, Silas
Qunirby, Etta

Qunirby, Jones

Age Relation
23 Wife

5 Daughter
3 Daughter
33 Head
31 Wife
7 Daughter
5 Daughter

3 Son
Jan Daughter
2 Son
45  Head
22  Head
40 Head
36 Wife
28 Head
38 Head
37 Wife
8 Son

5 Daughter
3 Son
1 Daughter

26  Head
40 Head
35  Wife
10 Son
8 Son

6 Daughter
4 Daughter

2 Son
31 Head
23 Wife

5 Daughter

3 Son
1 Son
26  Head
28 Head
23  Head
21 Wife
34 Head
33  Wife
10 Son

Occupation

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Operator
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Nativity Address City
Norway

MN

MN
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
NJ
Sweden
Norway
Norway
Norway
Sweden
Sweden
Sweden
WI

WI

WI

WI
Norway
PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

NY

MN

KS

KS

MN

DE
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada

Canada

ED
61-001-02
61-001-03
61-001-04
61-002-44
61-002-45
61-002-46
61-002-47
61-002-48
61-002-49
61-003-24
61-009-18
61-010-28
61-003-22
61-003-23
61-004-06
61-013-11
61-013-12
61-013-13
61-013-14
61-013-15
61-013-16
61-014-22
61-007-33
61-007-34
61-007-35
61-007-36
61-007-37
61-007-38
61-007-39
61-009-03
61-009-04
61-009-05
61-009-06
61-009-07
61-001-10
61-004-33
61-004-34
61-004-35
61-008-03
61-008-04
61-008-05

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-02
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-03
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-04
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-44
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-45
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-46
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-47
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-002-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-24
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-18
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-010-28
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-23
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-06
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-11
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-13
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-15
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-013-16
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-22
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-33
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-34
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-36
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-37
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-38
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-39
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-03
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-04
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-05
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-06
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-07
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-001-10
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-33
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-34
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-35
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-03
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-04
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-05

Name

Qunirby, Serra
Qunirby, Rena

Qunirby, General

Qunirby, Herba
Qursly,_John
Qursly, Marie

Qursly,_ Abner/Abrm

Quirsly, Forest

Qursly, Jesse

Qursly, Harry
Qursly, Cassns
Rand, Thomas
Rand, Erxa
Rand, William
Rand, Victor

Reed, Benjemine

Reed, Warren
Rendall,_Petri

Richardson, W S

Rickoff, John
Rickoff, Vina
Rickoff, Searl

Rickoff,_Carl

Age Relation Occupation

8

36
34
10

23
28
24
26
33
30

Daughter

Daughter

Son

Son

Head Farmer
Wife

Son

Son

Son

Son

Son

Head Farmer
Wife

Son

Son

Head Merchant
Head Merchant
Head Farmer
Head Farmer
Head Stockraiser
Wife

Son

Son

Nativity Address City

Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN

MN
Canada
Canada
Canada
Canada
MO

MO

MO

IN

OH

OH

OH

OH

ED
61-008-06
61-008-07
61-008-08
61-008-09
61-009-08
61-009-09
61-009-10
61-009-11
61-009-12
61-009-13
61-009-14
61-007-27
61-007-28
61-007-29
61-007-30
61-005-08
61-005-09
61-003-25
61-014-29
61-004-47
61-004-48
61-004-49
61-004-50

County
McHenry

McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry
McHenry


https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-06
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-07
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-08
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-008-09
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-08
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-09
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-10
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-11
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-12
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-13
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-009-14
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-27
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-28
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-29
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-007-30
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-08
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-005-09
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-003-25
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-014-29
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-47
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-48
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-49
https://library.ndsu.edu/db/census/family?ed=61-004-50

