Dakota Territory 1885 Census Index

Results: 800

Page: 6 of 9 | [Prev Page] | [Next Page] | [First Page] | New Search

Census	Records

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity	Address City	ED	County
Nilson, Lotta	7	Daughter		IA		61-015-12	McHenry
Noonan, George	23	Head		MI		61-015-05	McHenry
Nordstrom, John	40	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-011-36	McHenry
Nordstrom, Tillie	39	Wife		Norway		61-011-37	McHenry
Nordstrom, Bert	18	Son	Farmer	IN		61-011-38	McHenry
Nordstrom, Henry	16	Son	Farmer	IN		61-011-39	McHenry
Nordstrom, Homer	14	Son		IN		61-011-40	McHenry
Nordstrom, Sofa	12	Daughter		IN		61-011-41	McHenry
Nordstrom, Pamelia	10	Daughter		IN		61-011-42	McHenry
Nordstrom, Chas	6	Son		IN		61-011-43	McHenry
Nordstrom, George	3	Son		IN		61-011-44	McHenry
Norfolk, Bern	22	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-003-41	McHenry
Norfolk, Bert	28	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-003-42	McHenry
Norton, Richard	40	Head	Farmer	Ireland		61-012-25	McHenry
Norton, Margaret	12	Daughter		WI		61-012-26	McHenry
Norton, Timothy	10	Son		WI		61-012-27	McHenry
Norton, Patrick	8	Son		WI		61-012-28	McHenry
Norton, Kate	6	Daughter		WI		61-012-29	McHenry
Onen, Robert	50	Head	Farmer	England		61-016-32	McHenry
Oswold, John	22	Head	Farmer	MN		61-010-12	McHenry
Ottis, George	22	Head	Bricklayer	RI		61-004-16	McHenry
Pace, Marrian	42	Head	Farmer	IN		61-007-02	McHenry
Pace, Sarah	38	Wife		IN		61-007-03	McHenry
Pace, Minnie	13	Daughter		IN		61-007-04	McHenry
<u>Pace, Mark</u>	8	Son		IN		61-007-05	McHenry
Pace, Sylvester	4	Son		IN		61-007-06	McHenry
Patterson, Henry	29	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-001-32	McHenry
Pendroy, Lorenzo	23	Head	Merchant	IA		61-004-22	McHenry
Pendroy, Jessie	19	Wife		IL		61-004-23	McHenry
Pendroy, George	Jan	Son		Dakota		61-004-24	McHenry
Pendroy, James	50	Head	Postmaster	IN		61-005-01	McHenry
Pendroy, Sarah	55	Wife		ОН		61-005-02	McHenry
Pendroy, Perry	18	Son	Farmer	IA		61-005-03	McHenry
<u>Pendroy, James</u>	25	Son	Farmer	IA		61-005-04	McHenry
Pendroy, Joseph	22	Son	Farmer	IA		61-005-05	McHenry
Peterson, Iver	30	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-001-01	McHenry

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity	Address City	ED	County
<u>Peterson, Mary</u>	23	Wife		Norway		61-001-02	McHenry
Peterson, Tillie	5	Daughter		MN		61-001-03	McHenry
Peterson, Julie	3	Daughter		MN		61-001-04	McHenry
Peterson, Andrew	33	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-002-44	McHenry
<u>Peterson, Ella</u>	31	Wife		Sweden		61-002-45	McHenry
Peterson, Mary	7	Daughter		Sweden		61-002-46	McHenry
Peterson, Delia	5	Daughter		Sweden		61-002-47	McHenry
Peterson, John	3	Son		Sweden		61-002-48	McHenry
<u>Peterson, Hilda</u>	Jan	Daughter		Sweden		61-002-49	McHenry
Peterson, Hiram	2	Son		NJ		61-003-24	McHenry
Peterson, Charley	45	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-009-18	McHenry
Peterson, Char	22	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-010-28	McHenry
Petrison, Gust	40	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-003-22	McHenry
Petrison, Salina	36	Wife		Norway		61-003-23	McHenry
Petrison, John	28	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-004-06	McHenry
Petrison, Char	38	Head	Farmer	Sweden		61-013-11	McHenry
Petrison, Lotta	37	Wife		Sweden		61-013-12	McHenry
Petrison, John	8	Son		WI		61-013-13	McHenry
Petrison, Mary	5	Daughter		WI		61-013-14	McHenry
Petrison, Samuel	3	Son		WI		61-013-15	McHenry
<u>Petrison, Eva</u>	1	Daughter		WI		61-013-16	McHenry
Petrison, George	26	Head	Farmer	Norway		61-014-22	McHenry
<u>Piper, John</u>	40	Head	Farmer	PA		61-007-33	McHenry
<u>Piper, Mary</u>	35	Wife		PA		61-007-34	McHenry
<u>Piper, John</u>	10	Son		PA		61-007-35	McHenry
Piper, Williard	8	Son		PA		61-007-36	McHenry
<u>Piper, Maggie</u>	6	Daughter		PA		61-007-37	McHenry
<u>Piper, Lizzie</u>	4	Daughter		PA		61-007-38	McHenry
Piper, Joseph	2	Son		PA		61-007-39	McHenry
Potter, Palmer	31	Head	Farmer	NY		61-009-03	McHenry
Potter, Emma	23	Wife		MN		61-009-04	McHenry
Potter, Nellie	5	Daughter		KS		61-009-05	McHenry
Potter, Max	3	Son		KS		61-009-06	McHenry
Potter, Bennice	1	Son		MN		61-009-07	McHenry
Powers, Willis F	26	Head	Operator	DE		61-001-10	McHenry
<u>Quiva, Helma</u>	28	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-004-33	McHenry
Quiva, Omar	23	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-004-34	McHenry
<u>Quiva, Nesta</u>	21	Wife		Canada		61-004-35	McHenry
Qunirby, Silas	34	Head	Farmer	Canada		61-008-03	McHenry
Qunirby, Etta	33	Wife		Canada		61-008-04	McHenry
Qunirby, Jones	10	Son		Canada		61-008-05	McHenry

Name	Age	Relation	Occupation	Nativity Address City	ED	County
Qunirby, Serra	8	Daughter		Canada	61-008-06	McHenry
Qunirby, Rena	6	Daughter		Canada	61-008-07	McHenry
Qunirby, General	4	Son		Canada	61-008-08	McHenry
<u>Qunirby, Herba</u>	2	Son		Canada	61-008-09	McHenry
<u>Qursly, John</u>	42	Head	Farmer	MN	61-009-08	McHenry
<u>Qursly, Marie</u>	32	Wife		MN	61-009-09	McHenry
Qursly, Abner/Abrm	11	Son		MN	61-009-10	McHenry
<u>Qursly, Forest</u>	7	Son		MN	61-009-11	McHenry
<u>Qursly, Jesse</u>	5	Son		MN	61-009-12	McHenry
<u>Qursly, Harry</u>	3	Son		MN	61-009-13	McHenry
<u>Qursly, Cassns</u>	1	Son		MN	61-009-14	McHenry
Rand, Thomas	36	Head	Farmer	Canada	61-007-27	McHenry
Rand, Erxa	34	Wife		Canada	61-007-28	McHenry
Rand, William	10	Son		Canada	61-007-29	McHenry
Rand, Victor	8	Son		Canada	61-007-30	McHenry
Reed, Benjemine	23	Head	Merchant	MO	61-005-08	McHenry
Reed, Warren	28	Head	Merchant	MO	61-005-09	McHenry
Rendall, Petri	24	Head	Farmer	MO	61-003-25	McHenry
Richardson, W S	26	Head	Farmer	IN	61-014-29	McHenry
Rickoff, John	33	Head	Stockraiser	ОН	61-004-47	McHenry
Rickoff, Vina	30	Wife		ОН	61-004-48	McHenry
Rickoff, Searl	6	Son		ОН	61-004-49	McHenry
Rickoff, Carl	4	Son		ОН	61-004-50	McHenry